
 
UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549

 

FORM 6-K
 

Report of Foreign Private Issuer Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16
Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

 
For the Month of October 2013

 
000-55041

(Commission File Number)
 

CAN-FITE BIOPHARMA LTD.
(Exact name of Registrant as specified in its charter)

 

10 Bareket Street
Kiryat Matalon, P.O. Box 7537
Petach-Tikva 4951778, Israel

(Address of principal executive offices)
 

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover
Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

 
Form 20-F þ Form 40-F ¨

 
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by

Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1): ____
 

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by
Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7): ____

 

 



 

 
On October 23, 2013, Can-Fite BioPharma Ltd. (the “Company”) issued a press release in Israel announcing the completion of the sale by the
Company pursuant to a shelf registration report in Israel of 3,675 units, each consisting of 500 ordinary shares, nominal value NIS 0.25 per
share, of the Company (“Ordinary Shares”) and 375 Series 12 Options to purchase Ordinary Shares, for an aggregate of 1,837,500 Ordinary
Shares and 1,378,125 Series 12 Options to purchase Ordinary Shares. The purchase price in the offering was NIS 5,800 per unit ($1,648.52
based on the exchange rate of New Israel Shekels to U.S. Dollars of NIS 3.51830 to $1.00), for an aggregate purchase price for all units of
NIS 21,315,000 ($6,058,323.62 using the same exchange rate). After the payment of sales commissions, the Company received net proceeds
from the offering of NIS 20,226,250 ($5,748,870.19). A copy of the press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein
by reference.
 

2



 

 
EXHIBIT INDEX

 
Exhibit No.

 
Description

 
99.1 Press Release, dated October 23, 2013

 

 



 

  
SIGNATURES

 
Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its

behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.
 

 Can-Fite BioPharma Ltd.  
    
    
Date:  October 23, 2013 By: /s/ Motti Farbstein  
  Motti Farbstein  
  Chief Operating and Financial Officer  
  

 



500 Shares NIS 10.00 per Share
375 Series 12 Options Without consideration

 
Exhibit 99.1

 

 
 

CAN-FITE ANNOUNCES FUND RAISING RESULTS IN SHELF
OFFERING COMPLETED ON THE TEL AVIV STOCK

EXCHANGE ON OCTOBER 23RD, 2013
 
 
Can Fite Bioharma Ltd. (the “Company”) is pleased to announce the results of a fund raising held today, October 23rd 2013, in accordance
with the Company’s amended and restated Shelf Prospectus dated July 27, 2012 and October 22, 2013 (the “Shelf Report”).
 

1. According to the Shelf Report, the Company has offered to the public up to 1,800,000 Ordinary Shares, nominal value NIS 0.25 each
(the “Shares”), constituting 7.89% of the Company’s issued and outstanding capital after giving effect to the issuance, and 11.20% on
a fully diluted basis.

 
2. In addition, the Company has offered up to 1,350,000 Series 12 Options (the “Series 12 Options”), constituting 3.99% of the

Company’s issued and outstanding capital, on a fully diluted basis after giving effect to the issuance, exercisable into Shares on each
trading day, as of the date of their listing on the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange (the “TASE”) through October 22nd 2016 (inclusive), such
that each Series 12 Option shall be exercisable into one Share, subject to the adjustments specified in Section 3.15 to the Shelf Report,
and against an exercise price of NIS 15.29, not linked to the CPI. Each Series 12 Option that has not been exercised on or prior to
October 22, 2016 shall be null and void and shall not grant to its owner any right whatsoever.

 
3. The Shares, along with the Series 12 Options, has been offered to the public in 3,600 units by tender on the unit price, whose

composition is as follows:
 

 

 
 

4. The results of the tender dated October 23, 2013, according to the Shelf Report, are as follows:
 

4.1 In the tender, the Company received 229 orders to purchase 9,399 units in a total amount of NIS 53,905,900. The excess
demand in the offering is 3 times.

 
4.2 The unit price determined in the tender is NIS 5,800.

 

 



 

 

 
 

4.3 Prior to the Company’s right to an additional allocation, specified in Section 2.6.5B to the Shelf Prospectus and Section 4 to the
Shelf Report (the “Additional Allocation”), the results of the tender would have been as follows:

 
4.3.1 103 orders to purchase 3,284 units in the price higher than the price determined in the tender, would have been fully

answered.
 

4.3.2 14 orders to purchase 391 units in the price determined in the tender, would have been partially answered according
to allocation rate of approx. 80%.

 
4.3.3 112 orders to purchase 5,724 units in the price higher than the price determined in the tender, would have been

rejected.
 

4.4 The amount of units, ordered in the unit price, or at a price higher than that, was bigger than the amount of the offered units, and
therefore an overallotment was utilized. In accordance with the overallotment, the Company has used its right to the Additional
Allocation, in which the Company has allocated 75 units to the offerees who submitted offers at the determined unit price.
Therefore, the allocation in such issuance is as follows:

 
4.4.1 103 orders to purchase 3,284 units at a price higher than the price determined in the tender, were fully answered.

 
4.4.2 14 orders to purchase 391 units at the price determined in the tender were partially answered according to an

allocation rate of 100%, so that in a total 391 units were answered.
 

4.4.3 112 orders to purchase 5,724 units at a price lower than the price determined in the tender were rejected.
 

4.5 The total gross amount to be obtained by the Company for the issuance of the securities offered to the public according to the
Shelf Report, including the Additional Allocation, is NIS 21,315,000.

 
5. The offering was not underwritten or secured by any underwriter.

 
 
The Company wishes to thank to the public for its participation in the offer.
 

 

 


